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MODEL 1Q07 10 06 L 2Q07 2Q06 . 3Q07 3Q06 L 4Q07 4Q06 = 2007 2006 L
VW 9,146 13,455 -32% 11,574 19,312 -40% 13,576 12,880 5% 19,483 13,919 40% 53,779 59,566 -10%
VW PV 4,371 6,397 -32% 5,369 8,306 -35% 6,373 5,976 7% 9,997 6,940 44% 26,110 27,619 -5%
VW LCV 4,775 7,058 -32% 6,205 11,006 -44% 7,203 6,904 4% 9,486 6,979 36% 27,669 31,947 -13%
AUDI 1,016 796 28% 1,256 869 45% 1,521 1,256 21% 2,105 2,035 3% 5,898 4,956 19%
PORSCHE 47 62 -24% 56 62 -10% 55 50 10% 60 46 30% 218 220 -1%
BENITILE - - - 10 - - 4 - - 5 - 100% 19 - 100%
LAMB. - - - 1 - - 0 - - 2 - 100% 3 - 100%
SEAT 517 1,107 -53% 625 1,726 -64% 975 879 11% 1,309 860 52% 3,426 4,572 -25%
SKODA 510 1,502 -66% 1,138 1,610 -29% 1 588 1,168 31% 2,111 1,209 75% 5,292 5,489 -4%
SCANIA 464 509 -9% 539 469 15% 571 544 5% 600 577 4% 2,174 2,099 4%
Total 1y 17,431 -33% s e 24,048 -37% 1= 5 ie 1 9% 2o e 18,646 38% 70,809 76,902 -8%
KRONE 177 138 28% 220 257 -14% 191 230 -17% 223 184 21% 811 809 0%
MEIILER - - - 30 - - 10 - - 30 - 100% 70 - 100%
Market Size
By 55,134 81,056 -32% 90,556 123,279 -27% 81,619 71,123 15% 132,107 95,867 38% 359,416 371,325 -3%
ey 38,974 50,879 -23% 55,898 77,273 -28% 58,904 54,211 9% 79,195 65,796 20% 232,971 248,159 -6%
HCV 4,968 7,610 -35% 6,675 9,545 -30% 6,495 6,817 -5% 8,249 9,421 -12% 26,387 33,393 -21%
Total 99,080 139,545 -29% 1 21 iy -27% 147,018 iy 11 2100 171,084 28% 618,774 sedenn -5%
Market Shr
PV 11.7% 12.2% 9.3% 10.2% 12.8% 13.1% 11.8% 11.6% 11.4% 11.5%
LCV 12.3% 13.9% 11.1% 14.2% 12.2% 12.7% 12.0% 10.6% 11.9% 12.9%
HCV 9.3% 6.7% 8.1% 4.9% 8.8% 7.9% 7.3% 6.12% 8.2% 6.3%
Total 11.8% i o 1 e 12.4% 1 174 10.9% 11.4% 11.8%
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Vehicle Sales Volume
Unit sales

2nd hand sales

P&L (US$ mn)
Revenues

Gross Profit

Gross Margin
Operating Profit

Operating Margin
EBITDA

EBITDA Margin
Net Profit

Net Margin
Dividends

Yield

G$%

2006
1690/
7,760

2006
1./b6
203

e

41

2 3

49

2.8%

15

0.9%

11

A<

2007
70,809
13,024

2007
19/°
203

13.8%
68
3.4%
82
4.1%
50

2o

17

Lo

Yoy ch
-8%
68%

NGO
12%
35%

67%

67%

2250

240%
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BS (US$ mn)

Total Assets
Shareholders' Equity
Capital Expenditures
Net Cash (Debt)

Net Working Capital

Turnovers (days)
Receivable Turnover
Inventory Turnover

Payable Turnover

G$%

2006
804
340

16
41
99

21
69
e

2007
993
464

88
(43)
63

21
o1
0

A<<

Yay ch
24%
36%
444%

-36%

0%
-26%
g
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Entering production with Krone
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Production of tippers with Meiller
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Porsche sales in Lausanne
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H )

January-December

Total Market pv,Lcv,Hcv)

DOAS Unit Sales

DOAS Market share
DOD 2nd hand car sales

Revenues (US$mn)

Gross Margin
Operating Profit Margin
Net Margin

Average TRY/$ Rate

2008E

620-650,000

/0-75,000
12%
20,010
2,150

12.0-13.0%
2.5-3.0%
2.0-2.5%

1.36

2007

618,774

71,690

11.5%
13,024
1,979

13.8%
3.4%
2.9%

1.29

2006

652,877

77,711
12%
7,760
1,766

11.5%
2.3%
0.9%

1.43
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Mcap (US$mn) (27Mar08)
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